Test Report No. CANHG1405517802 AO1  Date: 30 Apr 2014 Page 1 of 5

SUN-FLY INT'L BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT LTD.

ROOM 301, TENGHUI BUILDING, NO.28 ZHUCUN BEIHUAN ROAD, TIANHE DISTRICT, GUANGZHOU,
CHINA, 510660

This report is to supersede test report CANHG 1405517801

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Kid Water Bottle-400ml|

SGS Job No. : GZHG14040119100T - GZ

Tested Sample Info. : Style / Item No.: SFP-WB400

Date of Sample Received : 18 Apr 2014

Testing Period : 18 Apr 2014 - 25 Apr 2014

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :
Test Requested Conclusion
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments — PASS
Overall migration in specified foodstuffs
Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 — Overall migration in specified PASS
foodstuffs

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Trophy—

Trophy Zhang
Approved Signatory

Remark: Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested, and this document cannot be used for
publicity without approval of the Company.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electrenic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ttp:/Iwww:sgsAcomlenITetms-and-Conditions/Terms-a-Document.aspxA Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientach Park Guuangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE W - SFEATEZENEHAITE 1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com

enERE

p. Testing Service &

]
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANHG1405517802 A01 Date: 30 Apr 2014 Page 2 of 5

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN14-055178.001  White plastic PE
SN2 CAN14-055178.002  Pink plastic PP
SN3 CAN14-055178.003  Transparent plastic tube PE
SN4 CAN14-055178.004  Transparent silicone rubber ring silicone

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments — Overall migration in

specified foodstuffs

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Overall migration from plastic used in contact with food for

compliance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test method;

or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
Distilled Water 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 002 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
Distilled Water 2.0hr(s) 70°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 003 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
Distilled Water 2.0hr(s) 70°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2 . mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter

3. °C = degree Celsius

4. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with
amendments

5 .The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.
6.Test sample of 002 was applied to container with capacity of 0.40 L.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ttp:f/wwwlsgs.comleane(ms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kszhu Road Scentech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Deelopment Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
@ - - SFEARFE RN EE R B E1988 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

BenERE
4 Testing Service :

]
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANHG1405517802 A01 Date: 30 Apr 2014 Page 3 of 5

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5 — Overall migration in specified foodstuffs

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Overall migration from silicone rubber used in contact with
food for compliance with Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5.

Test Method :  With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test method;
or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 004 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
Distilled Water 2.0hr(s) 70°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. Permissible Limit is according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 5.

4. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.
5.Test sample was applied to container with capacity of 0.40 L.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kszhu Road Scentech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Deelopment Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E TN - EFERFE R FE A BE1985 HB4: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

]
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample photo:

No. CANHG1405517802 AO01 Date: 30 Apr 2014 Page 4 of 5

CAN14-055178.001

CAN14-055178.002

Testing Service

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scentech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Deelopment Distict Guangzhou China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E TN - EFERFE R FE A BE1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANHG1405517802 A01 Date: 30 Apr 2014 Page 5 of 5

L (RRIEERI|EER AR
oz 0L 00Z0s 08 o2 09 0S ov oc 0z 0L 00k o6 08 OL 09 OS5 Ov OE G2 OL

CAN14-055178.003

0, 09 0S Ov 0c 0z 0L 00L 06 08 O 09 0S Ov OE OZ OL
CAN14-055178.004

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

BENERE Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
Testing Service : or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com
5 T S 198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

HE M - BFEARTFE R RS B985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2014-04-30T16:20:11+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




